# OP \$165.00 7721989

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADE PRODUCTS, INC.		08/19/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAYMEN PHOTO MARKETING LP	
Street Address:	55 Valleywood Drive	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 5L9	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77219893	WRAP-UP
Serial Number:	77219895	ALWAYS-ON
Serial Number:	77141191	MILLIPOD
Serial Number:	77397456	CAMERA COUTURE
Serial Number:	77467910	CAMERA WRAP
Registration Number:	3334308	CAMERA ARMOR

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)259-8122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8582591940

Email: binderow@lawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Binderow, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 1330 Camino Del Mar

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0017

900115286

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence H. Binderow, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 1330 Camino Del Mar

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Lawrence H. Binderow

 Signature:
 /Lawrence H. Binderow/

 Date:
 09/04/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=DAYMENUNITEDSTATESMADEPRODUCTSASSIGNMENT090408#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0018

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MADE PRODUCTS, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: SUITE 210, 534 WESTLAKE AVENUE, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109, HAS ADOPTED, HAS USED, IS USING AND IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING TRADEMARK NOW REGISTERED IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE:

 TRADEMARK
 REGISTRATION NO.
 CLASSIFICATION
 DATE OF REGISTRATION

 CAMERA ARMOR
 3334308
 INT'L CLASS 09
 NOVEMBER 13, 2007

WHEREAS, MADE PRODUCTS, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION HAS ADOPTED, HAS USED, IS USING AND IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS NOW PENDING IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	CLASSIFICATION	DATE OF FILING
WRAP-UP	77219893	INT'L CLASS 09	JULY 1, 2007
ALWAYS-ON	77219895	INT'L CLASS 09	JULY 1, 2007
MILLIPOD	77141191	INT'L CLASS 09	MARCH 27, 2007
CAMERA COUTURE	77397456	INT'L CLASS 09	FEBRUARY 14, 2008
CAMERA WRAP	77467910	INT'L CLASS 09	MAY 7, 2008

WHEREAS, DAYMEN PHOTO MARKETING LP, AN ONTARIO, CANADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("ASSIGNEE"), HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: 55 VALLEYWOOD DRIVE, MARKHAM, ONTARIO, L3R 5L9 CANADA, IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING SAID REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND SAID PENDING APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (US\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, MADE PRODUCTS, INC. DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO DAYMEN PHOTO MARKETING LP ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE UNITED STATES IN AND TO SAID REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND SAID PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL OF THAT PART OF THE ASSIGNOR'S BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED BY SAID TRADEMARKS AND THE REGISTRATION THEREOF.

SIGNED AT Bank of America THIS 19 DAY OF August, 2008.
MADE PRODUCTS, INC. A WASHINGTON CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR")  BY:
Craeme_Esartyceo
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) COUNTY OF KING
ON BLOOM PERSONALLY APPEARED. PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SHEME EXECUTED THE SAME IN HERMIS AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THAT BY HERMIS SIGNATURE ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:
DATE: Aug 19,200?  NOTABY PUBLIC SIGNATURE  NOTABY PUBLIC SIGNATURE  NOTABY PUBLIC SIGNATURE
ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT:
SIGNED AT BANK OF Awarian THIS 19 DAY OF Aug 2008. This WASHINGTON

DAYMEN PHOTO MARKETING LP

AN ONTARIO, CANADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("ASSIGNEE")

GILBERT J. ROBERTS, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 09/04/2008**